LEGAL NOTICE Request for Proposal Municipality of Mt. Lebanon Fireworks Display
The Municipality of Mt. Lebanon is soliciting proposals from qualified vendors to provide a fireworks display to be held: July 4, 2025 at 9:30 p.m. at Mt. Lebanon Park, 900 Cedar Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA 15228 (Rain Date: July 5, 2025 same time and location) Options to renew for July 4, 2026 and July 4, 2027 should also be included. Detailed specifications may be obtained by contacting David D. Donnellan, Director of Recreation. at ddonnellan@mtlebanon.org or (412) 343-3409. All proposals shall be submitted no later than 11:00 a.m., Thursday, April 24, 2025 Proposals shall be submitted to David D. Donnellan, Director of Recreation, 900 Cedar Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA 15228. Proposals must be delivered to this location before the time specified. Mt. Lebanon reserves the right to reject any or all proposals.